8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev \S \OFJS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER C | ECR-16-014187 00CT2016 | LG | JD
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION TEED TYPE Cl FCR-18-007834 22MAY2018 | AW | JD
D ECR-18-017340¢ 02NOV2018 | CT B
21503431 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL © | ECR19-000041 vzt L oan 1 TE
2150343-7 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2150343-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150343-7 g TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150343-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST17E TYPE
WIRE 12.05 mm [.080] 5 T 1 - T 11 -1 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, ALR FEED 250
INSUL|2.29 mm [.090] O
SO I T T I B 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPELEAIE Shaus O (@ [ [ - [ 1 [ - | 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-l 2119082-9 | CAM, SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
-l 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION “ |-t - T 2119580-1 | MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SO I T T I B 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 2?38
TERMINAL NAME : TERMINAL NAME:
SRR oG e g -l 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - > ) 2 - 51045-3 RING. RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
3.94-4 70 mm 185 INJ @1.22’1.98 mm [.048- 078 IN] 0. 16 mm .006-.006 IN] [.65-1.91 065-.075 IN] _ REF REFREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL ‘ 114-2084 * * TERMI NM - -] - 240638~ | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
éEEE CAEA?NON 7 7 7 éEEé CAEAQNON T [T [ - | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
s\ - T 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /&\ TERMINALS APPLIED 5\ - [ [ [T 1| 455888-4 [ SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il B A A c119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
TEAEEETIEAL TEAEEE!IEAL TEGEEETITAL [ TEHMINAL TR -l 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
-l 2021272 2-18032-2 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
42164-3 42508-3
-l 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-l 2021272 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-l 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
S 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- -] - 2063961-1 |FEED FINGER 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT U CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT 4 - 4 4 4| 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
SI/E . mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 2l 2 21 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
20 AWG 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002]1 7.6 0. 35mm?2 | 35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.2 -2l 2217 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
22 AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002]1 8.2 -2l 227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
24 AWG 1.274/-0.05 [.050+/-.002]1 9.0 - - 1 - 2119792-7 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
-l 22 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ SO T I 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- -] -] 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
Zﬁl -l 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, FF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY EF ATLANTIC 44
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND “ vyt P by ] 18036021 JSCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1818|818 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 247 FWARNING —leje e c168083-9 | 5CR, ST HD CAP, Rofy, M4 X 20 3
A | ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING fele 221121680830 |SCR, SKT D CAP, o, M4 X 11 =
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] -
R e ATOR WA UM TE e AT THE EACTORY L AD USTMENT WAy BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T T2 T 5 T2 721680855 SR SKT HD CAP RobS Wd ¥ 30 St
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, B I I IR 7553715 [ PLATE STRIP GUIDE >l
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . T2 2212 2-22281-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
zf: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT S A A B 180529¢-4 | DRAG 20
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS St 1901696-2 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A -l 1901695-2 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, IT HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING - - -
TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109- (TEST GROUP 1) AND 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY 4 | 4 | 4] 41 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) |/
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND N - 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT I - 0
LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH. 1T IS
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N 1 W W W 690482-1 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. N T2 2 T 1711 3-1333216-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - b b 1-2217206-7 | BLADE, SLUG 1
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ] - - - - 6
-l 6-240641-0 | SPACER 5
-l 6-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NPl 22T 1-2119784-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- T-T-1- : 2
N T 221 1633730-5 | CRIMPER, WIRF W
-77-72-71)-2|-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION !
I R s CURMEE up P Tkt 16 BT oneun o | OWN 13JUN20T3 [ TE Comnectivit
Y YIN Y
CHK 13JUNZOT3 :>:> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2OT 3 | NaME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /x ‘ O O 7 7 9 (EE;E:]2 1 5 O 3 473 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

—) (14) ReF -tED [ YPE

@W@ﬁ@@m MECHANITCAL

44 25£0.05

RAM SET-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

e DW%HN F3JUNZOTS > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHéBAH‘EY e qurmburg’ e ee
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 13JUNZ2OT3 |name
mm U.GUO Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A20mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N ?Etg i: PRODﬁUCT SPEC App‘ cator
SECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti i )
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T :
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150343 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE 1 SHEET 0 OFA HEY

. c
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION




8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150343- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150343-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150343-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [2.03 mm [.080] -
[NoUL 2.9 mm [.090) O R 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD. AIR FLED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS AR -] 1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
408-35043
-1 ] 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
-1 ] 2119083 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580- | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2063440~ 1 AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL NAME: RING TERMINAL NAME: RING - L L ;Oligéig gé\;HEEHsEM;HEE?MESX — lgé
- -1 - ] : 1O
WIRE STRIP LENGTH S INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B > > 510453 RING. RETAIN. EXTERN. 3/16 CRESCENT 7o
3.94’4.70 mm [.155’.185 INJ 1.22’1.98 mm [.048’.078 INJ 0,14’0.16 mm [.006’.006 INJ 961.65’1.91 mm [.0657.075 INJ -~ RE:FREZF 99[197072 COUNTER, [WAGNETIC W 6‘4
LA e TERMINAL ’ ’ - [T 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPLICATION APPLICATION /6\ E I 2719641-2 | FTEED CAM. ALR FEED 152
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION :
-1 ] 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPUEDA TERMINALS APPUEDA - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL il SELEEN APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF l4]
16d-) 175087 37011 e -1 ] 1803518~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
42164-3 47508-3 - ] 1 3-236217-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
-1 ] 2119955-2 ASSY  LUBRICATOR. END FEED 34
-1 ] 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-1 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-1 ] 1803607-2 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE L§£}CRIMP HETGHT .IICRIMP%{IGHT WIRE L§£}CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP HE TGHT -1 2] 7 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
SI/E . mm [INCH] t | REFERENCE SETTING SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ] 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
20 AWG 1 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.6 0. 35mm? 1 .35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.2 il I 168078 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoRS, 2 x 188 66
22_AWG 1.35+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 8.2 - 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 09
24 AWG 1 27+/-0.05 [.0504/-.002] 9 0 - - 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 58
-1 4] 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS M4 X 8 57
- 1202 2-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 56
M!!ﬂ - 1207 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-1 222 986965-8 NUT LOCK, HEX TORQUE (M4) 53

Zﬁ: -] - 2119792-7 PAWL  EF. AIR 51
CLCOMMENDLED SPARL PARTS -1 ]2 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - -] 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]

A\ *WARNING -1 818 [-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242. : :

Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING -l 212 £168063-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2] 7 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 29
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY . ADJUSTMENT MAY BE FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — e ST RIGIE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 51680855 1SCRSKT HD CAP. RoHS W4 ¥ 30 5%

16; TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T (7573715 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >

Zﬁ: THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. ol A c-2ec8l-3 SPRING, COMPRESSLON e

IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS -1 ] 18032924 DRAG 20
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN A R 19016962 STRIP GUIDE. REAR 9
TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATION: HOWEVER, 1T HAS BEEN VALIDATED ACCORDING

TO TE CONNECTIVITY SPECIFICATIONS 109-18079 (TEST GROUP 1) 114-18022. TE CONNECTIVITY - 1901695-2 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND -] 240644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN TE CONNECTIVITY APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT — - - 0
LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /S SUCH, [T IS

HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS -1 ] 6904827 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION. 1 1 1 3-1333216-3 ANVIL. COMBINATION 8

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BF USED PER - 1-2217206-7 BLADE, SLUG 1

DOCUMENT . 1071-35000. N - - 5
-1 6-240641-0 SPACER 5
-1 ] 6-238011-7 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
P 1-2119784-8 | CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
- - |- : : 2
L] 1633730-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TSIN20TS — T8 Conmectint
Y YIN G Y
CHK 13JUN2OT3 —>o TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS G’ BAI LEY
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13JUNZ2OT 3 | NaME
DACTIFIC VERSION .
i o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 (EE;E:]2 1 5 O 3 473 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. c
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

i | M@QEQQEQMQEM%QEMJMJ 1GH’REF

35.224+0.05

b IYPE

|—
—

MECHANLTCAL

RAM SEl-UP

\
©

R=C

©

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

iijij\jTROKE

THE% 18Rl NEer 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 13JUNZ20T3 .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. YYIN :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CH(? BLILEY 13JUNZ20T3 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 13JUNZ2OT 3 | NAME
mm LGUo__ Ocean End Feed
T Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 - Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
MECHANTICAL MECHANTCAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @=L &
POST FEED PRE FEED 4 PLC +- ) SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:21 50343
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P | 4 OFA REVE

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2150343-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2150343-1

